PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne B. Norris	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSS Physical Sciences LLC	
Street Address:	700 Tower Drive, Suite 500	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13130786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: cburns@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 38525 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-2970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40931-22

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon E. Shackelford

Total Attachments: 1

source=BOSS_22_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1313

PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0702 Please direct all correspondence to: 59582

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket Number 40931-22 entitled: BACKGROUND SIGNAL REDUCTION IN NEUTRON FLUORESCENCE APPLICATIONS USING AGILE NEUTRON BEAM FLUX for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor: Wayne B. Norris; and

WHEREAS, BOSS Physical Sciences LLC, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the Michigan, having its principal place of business at 700 Tower Drive, Suite 500, Troy, MI, 48098, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my/our employment agreement heretofore made with BOSS Physical Sciences LLC, or by my/our contractual obligation, I/we do sell, assign and transfer unto BOSS Physical Sciences LLC the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein):

Serial Number <u>(filed concurrently)</u>, Filing Date <u>(filed concurrently)</u>, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to BOSS Physical Sciences LLC as the assignee. Executed by:

Date:

Name: Wayne B. Norris

Home Address: 2534 Murrell Road

City, State, Zip: Santa Barbara, CA 93109-1859

Citizenship: United States

RECORDED: 05/24/2011

PATENT REEL: 026329 FRAME: 0703